Form PT-0-1595	01-23-	2004			ept. of Commerce Trademark Office
(Rev. 6/93) OMB No. 0651-0011		_		ratent and	Trademark Office
To the				 arks:	
Please.	102653		.0111	ereof	55 ==
1. Name of Conveying Party(ies):			me and addi	ress of receiving party(i	es) 792
Michael Allan Dingman		Name: Siem	nens VDO A	Automotive Corporation	75 75
1-14-c	2 c			·	, 345/0
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?		Street Address: 2400 Executive Hills Drive City: Auburn Hills State: Michigan Zip: 48326-2980			
Yes No X	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached: Yes _X_ No				
3. Nature of conveyance:		Additional ham	e(s) & address	(es) attached. — Tes A. 190	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Merger				
Security Agt C	Change of				
Other	Name				
					
Execution Date: _1/13/2004					
4. Application number(s) or patent numb	per(s):	~~~\`	57	922	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date is: <u>January 13, 2004</u>					
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Pat	ent No(s).			
Herewith Additional numbers	attached:	Yes	X X	4o	
5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be maile			tal no. of appatents involv	plications and /ed	One
Name: Elsa Keller					
Internal Address: (Same as Street Address) Street Address: 170 Wood Avenue South	i				ļ
City: Iselin State: <u>New Iersey</u> Zip: 1	00020				
City: Iseim State: <u>Ivew Jeisey</u> Zip. I	UDD-JU	7. To	tal fee (37 C	CFR 3.41)	\$40.00
		.X	Enclo	sed	į
				orized to be charged to	deposit account
		8. De _l	posit accour	nt number:	
		(A ++	ach duplicate s	copy of this page if paying by	denocit account)
(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					deposit account)
9. Statement and signature. <i>To the best of</i>	of my knowledge a nd	belief, the for	egoing infor	rmation is true and cori	rect and any
attached copy is a true copy of the ori		1.1/1	21	<u> Ianuary 14, 20</u>	
Name of Person Signing	Signature	100		Date	.
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document:3					
1/22/2004 LMJELLER 00000176 10757922					
1 FC:8021 40.00 OP					

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, I **Michael Allan Dingman**, reside at 1097 Jenna Drive, Davison, MI 48423, a citizen of the United States

Hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Siemens VDO Automotive Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the state of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 2400 Executive Hills Drive, Auburn Hills, Michigan 48326

hereinafter "Assignee", its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in a Provisional Application filed May 12, 2003 and identified as United States Provisional Application Serial No. 60/469,799, and in the application for United States Letters Patent, which has been executed by the undersigned concurrently herewithin, and is entitled:

PRINTED CIRCUIT BOARD STIFFENER

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements;

Agree that Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name, and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, their successors, assigns, and legal representatives to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this agreement, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

1

2003P03102US01; 60,426-640

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Michael Allan Dingman

Michael Allan Dingman

Dated: JAN 13, 2004

Please address all correspondence and telephone calls and, upon recordation, please return this document to:

Customer Number: 024500

N:\Clients\SIEMENS\IP00640\PATENT\Assignment.doc

RECORDED: 01/14/2004

2

PATENT REEL: 014898 FRAME: 0660